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* next day due to time difference

THE 2013 DRAW

ROUND 1
(AC ONLY)
Friday 15 February

Rebels v Force	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Saturday 16 February

Brumbies v Reds	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

BYE: WARATAHS

ROUND 2
Friday 22 February

Highlanders v Chiefs	 17:35	 19:35	 8:35

Rebels v Brumbies	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Bulls v Stormers	 04:10*	 06:10*	 19:10

Saturday 23 February

Hurricanes v Blues	 17:35	 19:35	 8:35

Reds v Waratahs	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Cheetahs v Sharks	 02:05*	 04:05*	 17:05

Kings v Force	 04:10*	 06:10*	 19:10

BYE: CRUSADERS 

ROUND 3
Friday 1 March

Blues v Crusaders	 17:30	 19:30	 8:30 

Waratahs v Rebels	 19:20	 21:20	 10:20

Reds v Hurricanes	 21:20	 23:20	 12:20

Saturday 2 March

Chiefs v Cheetahs	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Bulls v Force	 02:05*	 04:05*	 17:05

Sharks v Stormers	 04:10*	 06:10*	 19:10

BYE: BRUMBIES, HIGHLANDERS, KINGS

ROUND 4
Friday 8 March

Hurricanes v Crusaders	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Rebels v Reds	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Saturday 9 March

Highlanders v Cheetahs	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Brumbies v Waratahs	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Stormers v Chiefs	 02:05*	 04:05*	 17:05

Kings v Sharks	 04:10*	 06:10*	 19:10

Sunday 10 March

Blues v Bulls	 14:05	 16:05	 05:05

BYE: FORCE 

ROUND 5
Friday 15 March

Highlanders v Hurricanes	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Waratahs v Cheetahs	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Kings v Chiefs	 04:10*	 06:10*	 19:10

Saturday 16 March

Crusaders v Bulls	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Reds v Force	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Sharks v Brumbies	 02:05*	 04:05*	 17:05

BYES: BLUES, REBELS, STORMERS

ROUND 6
Friday 22 March

Chiefs v Highlanders	 17:35	 19:35	 8:35

Saturday 23 March

Crusaders v Kings	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Reds v Bulls	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Force v Cheetahs	 21:45	 23:45	 12:45

Sharks v Rebels	 02:05*	 04:05*	 17:05

Stormers v Brumbies	 04:10*	 06:10*	 19:10

Sunday 24 March

Waratahs v Blues	 16:05	 18:05	 07:05

BYE: HURRICANES

ROUND 7
(Easter)
Friday 29 March

Highlanders v Reds	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Saturday 30 March

Hurricanes v Kings	 14:35	 16:35	 05:35

Chiefs v Blues	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Brumbies v Bulls	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Cheetahs v Rebels	 02:05*	 04:05*	 17:05

Stormers v Crusaders	 04:10*	 06:10*	 19:10

Sunday 31 March

Waratahs v Force	 16:05	 18:05	 07:05

BYE: SHARKS

ROUND 8
(End of Day Light  
Savings AU & NZ)
Friday 5 April

Blues v Highlanders	 17:35	 19:35	 08:35

Brumbies v Kings	 19:40	 21:40	 10:40

Sharks v Crusaders	 04:10*	 06:10	  19:10

Saturday 6 April

Hurricanes v Waratahs	 17:35	  19:35	 08:35

Force v Rebels	  19:40	  21:40	 10:40

Cheetahs v Stormers	 02:05*	 03:05	 17:05

BYE: BULLS, CHIEFS, REDS 

ROUND 9
Friday 12 April

Highlanders v Brumbies	 17:35	 19:35	  09:35

Saturday 13 April

Chiefs v Reds	  14:35	  16:35	 06:35

Blues v Hurricanes	  17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Rebels v Kings	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Force v Crusaders	 21:45	 23:45	 13:45

Stormers v Sharks	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Bulls v Cheetahs	 03:10*	 05:10*	 19:10

BYES: WARATAHS 

ROUND 10
Friday 19 April

Hurricanes v Force	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Waratahs v Chiefs	 19:40	  21:40	 11:40

Saturday 20 April

Crusaders v Highlanders	  17:35	  19:35	  09:35

Reds v Brumbies	  19:40	  21:40	  11:40

Sharks v Cheetahs	 01:05*	 03:05*	  17:05

Kings v Bulls	 03:10*	 05:10*	  19:10

BYES: BLUES, REBELS, STORMERS

Qualifiers – Friday 19 & Saturday 20 July
Team 1 and Team 2 Bye
Qualifier 1 – Team 3 v Team 6
Qualifier 2 – Team 4 v Team 5

THE FINALS SERIES
Check our website WWW.SUPERRUGBY.COM for latest updates & information
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Australian Time New Zealand Time South African Time

ROUND 11
Friday 26 April

Hurricanes v Stormers	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Reds v Blues	 19:40	  21:40	  11:40

Saturday 27 April

Chiefs v Sharks	  17:35	 19:35	  09:35

Brumbies v Force	 19:40	  21:40	  11:40

Bulls v Waratahs	 01:05*	 03:05*	  17:05

Cheetahs v Kings	 03:10*	 05:10*	  19:10

Sunday 28 April

Crusaders v Rebels	 14:05	 16:05	 06:05

BYES: HIGHLANDERS

ROUND 12
Friday 3 May

Blues v Stormers	 17:35	 19:35	  09:35

Rebels v Chiefs	  19:40	  21:40	  11:40

Saturday 4 May

Highlanders v Sharks	 17:35	  19:35	  09:35

Force v Reds	 19:40	 21:40	  11:40

Kings v Waratahs	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Bulls v Hurricanes	 03:10*	 05:10*	  19:10

Sunday 5 May

Brumbies v Crusaders	 16:05	 18:05	 08:05

BYE: CHEETAHS

ROUND 13
Friday 10 May

Chiefs v Force	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Reds v Sharks	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Cheetahs v Hurricanes	 03:10*	 05:10*	 19:10

Saturday 11 May

Blues v Rebels	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Waratahs v Stormers	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Kings v Highlanders	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

BYE: BRUMBIES, BULLS, CRUSADERS

ROUND 14
Friday 17 May

Hurricanes v Chiefs	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Rebels v Stormers	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Force v Sharks	 21:45	 23:45	 13:45

Saturday 18 May

Crusaders v Blues	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Waratahs v Brumbies	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Bulls v Highlanders	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Cheetahs Reds	 03:10*	 05:10*	  19:10

BYE: KINGS

ROUND 15
Friday 24 May

Chiefs v Crusaders	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Rebels v Waratahs	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Saturday 25 May

Blues v Brumbies	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Force v Highlanders	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Kings v Cheetahs	 23:00	 01:00*	 15:00

Stormers v Reds	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Sharks v Bulls	 03:10*	 05:10*	 19:10

BYE: HURRICANES

ROUND 16
Friday 31 May

Crusaders v Waratahs	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Friday 31 May

Brumbies v Hurricanes	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Saturday 1 June

Highlanders v Blues	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Reds v Rebels	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Stormers v Kings	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Cheetahs v Bulls	 03:10*	 05:10*	 19:10

BYES: CHIEFS, FORCE, SHARKS

ROUND 17 
(AC ONLY)
Friday 7 June

Brumbies v Rebels 	  19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Sunday 9 June

Force v Waratahs	 16:05	 18:05	 08:05

BYES: REDS

ROUND 18
(NZC & SAC ONLY)
Friday 28 June

Chiefs v Hurricanes	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Saturday 29 June

Highlanders v Crusaders	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Sharks v Blues	 23:00	 01:00*	 15:00

Bulls v Kings	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Stormers v Cheetahs	 03:10*	 05:10*	 19:10

ROUND 19
(NZC & SAC ONLY)
Friday 5 July

Crusaders v Chiefs	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Saturday 6 July

Hurricanes v Highlanders	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Cheetahs v Blues	 23:00	 01:00*	 15:00

Kings v Stormers	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Bulls v Sharks	 03:10*	 05:10*	 19:10

ROUND 20
Friday 12 July

Crusaders v Hurricanes	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Rebels v Highlanders	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Saturday 13 July

Blues v Chiefs	 17:35	 19:35	 09:35

Waratahs v Reds	 19:40	 21:40	 11:40

Force v Brumbies	 21:45	 23:45	 13:45

Sharks v Kings 	 01:05*	 03:05*	 17:05

Stormers v Bulls	 03:10*	 05:10*	 19:10

BYE: CHEETAHS

semi finals – Friday 26 & Saturday 27 July
Semi 1 – Team 1 v Lowest ranked Qualifier winner
Semi 2 – Team 2 v Highest ranked Qualifier winner

final – Saturday 3 august
FInal – Winner of Semi 1 v Winner of Semi 2

Visit our website

WWW.SUPERRUGBY.COM

for latest updates & information



theblues.co.nz chiefs.co.nz crusaders.co.nz highlanders-rugby.co.nz hurricanes.co.nz

vodacombulls.co.za fscheetahs.co.za easternprovincerugby.com sharksrugby.co.za the stormers.com

brumbies.com.au melbournerebels.com.au redsrugby.com.au waratahs.com.au westernforce.com.au

SANZARSupeRugby facebook.com/sanzarrugbywww.superrugby.com

www.superrugby.com


